



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 06181129 November 29, 2018 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E6M16-R0
District: District 6 **Counties:** MIAMI-DADE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 43878927201 (*)
Contract Desc: SWEEPING MIAMI-DADE COUNTY - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	AMG OPERATIONS, LLC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$97,209.71	100.00%
2	U.S. SWEEPING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$108,137.57	111.24%
3	STAR CLEANING USA, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$123,322.47	126.86%
4	SFM SERVICES, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$150,093.54	154.40%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06181129 November 29, 2018 **Call Order:** 008 **Contract:** E6M16-R0
District: District 6 **Counties:** MIAMI-DADE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 43878927201 (*)

Contract Descr: SWEEPING MIAMI-DADE COUNTY - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

Electronic bids are requested for a contract to provide labor, equipment and materials to perform road and bridge sweeping on State Roads 7, 9, 25, 817, 823, 852, 916, 924, 932, 934, 944, 953, & 969. The limits and quantities per section of the roadway are specified in Attachment A on page number 31 of the specifications package. This is a Work Order driven contract; there will be no pay item unit cost adjustment for quantities required over or under the estimated quantities. The various items shall be performed in accordance with the specifications and in conformity with the existing lines, grades and dimensions. The work will be assigned in within the limits of Miami-Dade County by the District Maintenance Engineer or his representative.

Visit www.bidx.com for more information.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AMG OPERATIONS, LLC.		(2) U.S. SWEEPING, INC.		(3) STAR CLEANING USA, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROAD SWEEPING (MECHANICAL) (CM)								
0005 E110 31 SWEEPING (MECHANICAL)		4,388.700 PM	22.15000	97,209.71	24.64000	108,137.57	28.10000	123,322.47
0001 ROAD SWEEPING Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (CM)				\$97,209.71		\$108,137.57		\$123,322.47
Contract Grand Totals:				\$97,209.71	\$108,137.57	123,322.47		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06181129 November 29, 2018 Call Order: 008 Contract: E6M16-R0

Line No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity	(4) SFM SERVICES, INC	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Item Description							
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum							
SECTION: 0001 ROAD SWEEPING (MECHANICAL) (CM)							
0005	E110 31	4,388.700		34.20000	150,093.54		
SWEEPING (MECHANICAL)		PM					
0001 ROAD SWEEPING Section Totals:					\$150,093.54		
(MECHANICAL) (CM)							
Contract Grand Totals:					\$150,093.54		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 06181129 November 29, 2018 Call Order: 008 Contract: E6M16-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.